PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4015606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN H. ROBINSON	07/06/1998
MARK MOSHAYEDI	07/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLE TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3001 DAIMLER STREET	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6442625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: btrumpio@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIMTECH.066C1	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW D. MICKELSEN, REG. NO. 50,957		
SIGNATURE: /Andrew D. Mickelsen/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIMTECH.066C1 Assignment - Inventors to Simple Technology#page1.tif source=SIMTECH.066C1 Assignment - Inventors to Simple Technology#page2.tif

PATENT 503968951 REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0183

PATENT

Application No.: 09/063,513 Client Code: SIMTECH.066A
Filing Date: April 21, 1998 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian H. Robinson, a United States of America citizen, residing at 729 N. Dunn Street, San Pedro, CA 90732 and Mark Moshayedi, a United States of America citizen, residing at 20191 Hillside Drive, Orange, CA 92669 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MULTI-FUNCTION MODULE INCORPORATING FLASH MEMORY AND ENHANCED I/O INTERFACE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/063,513, filed April 21, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, SIMPLE TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3001 Daimler Street, Santa Ana, CA 92705, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of 3-14, 1993

Brian H Robinson

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange ss.

On <u>Tuly 6, 1998</u>, before me, <u>Diane Drake</u> personally appeared Brian H. Robinson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entiry upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0178

PATENT

Client Code: SIMTECH.066A

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of July, 1998

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Orange

Application No.: 09/063,513

Filing Date: April 21, 1998

On July 6,1998, before me, Diane Drake personally appeared Mark Moshayedi personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DIANE DRAKE Commission # 1166081 Notary Public - California Orange County

My Comm. Expires Jan 17, 2002

Signatur

MHT-9713 lw 061298

> **PATENT** REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0179

> > **PATENT** REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 08/19/2016

RECORDED: 07/16/1998